Page 1 of 4

: \Z
Notice ol
Identification

T T N

Reference 22033336

Number:

Request ID: 14-0082978

Date First Offered 06/29/2016

Title: THA -14-0065 Automatic Toll Payment Machines
(ATPMSs)

Agency Reference THA - 14-0082978

Number:

Agency: THA - Toll Highway Authority

Purchasing THA - Toll Highway Authority

Agency:

Purchasing AgencyVictoria Santiago

SPO:

Status: Closed

Overview

Description and Si'ibﬁéliﬂ —
The Illinois Tollway is giving notice of intent to award contract 14-0065

Automatic Toll Payment Machines (ATPMs) to BIT Mobility Solutions,
LIC.

This contract provides a source for the purchase of replacements of the
current Automatic coin machines (“ACMs”) with Automatic Toll
payment Machines (“ATPMs”).The contract includes providing and
delivering the ATPMs plus removal, installation, and warranty services
which include future parts replacement.

The initial term of the contract shall not exceed $39,840,000.00 without
a formal change order.

The contract start date is an estimate and will start upon execution of the
contract.

http://www.purchase.state.il.us/IPB/IllinoisBID.nsf/all/122EC53... 4/25/2017



Page 2 of 4

Key Information

Notice Type: Contract Award Notice

Published: 03/01/2017
Notice Expiration Date: 03/15/2017

Professional & Artistic: No
Small Business Set- No
Aside:

Does this solicitation No
contain a BEP or DBE
requirement?:

Does this solicitation No
contain a Veteran
requirement?:

Relevant Category: Equipment

Total Amount of Award: $36,500,000.00 (Total Dollar Value Only/Includes
Any Renewal Options)

Estimated/Actual Value

Description:

Length of Initial Term: 60

Contract Begin Date: 04/01/2017

Contract End Date: 03/31/2022
Renewal Terms: 5 years
Bidder(s)
Number of ResTng g
Bidders:
Number of Unsuccessful 1
Bidders:

Total Number Awarded: 1

Listing of All Bidders/Offerors Considered But Not Selected:
Xerox State & Local Solutions, Inc.
Source Selection: RFP

http://www.purchase.state.il.us/IPB/IllinoisBID.nsf/all/122EC53... 4/25/2017



Page 3 of 4

Vendor(s) Selected for Award
Mw% W
Vendor Name Amount of Award BEP Goal % D
BIT Mobility Solutions, LLC. $36,500,000.00 0% 0

Notice Contact

PO
v

Name: Diane Titone

Street Address: 2700 Ogden Avenue
City: Downers Grove
State: IL

Zip Code: 60515

Phone: 630/241-6800

Fax Number: 630/795-7908
EMail Address:  dtitone@getipass.com

Ciass COde T ———
Class 3620 Miscellaneous; Commodities & Equipment
Codes:
NIGP Code
Mmﬁ;fff"ﬁ.;; T D B i
NIGP 578 92 Toll Collection Equipment and
Commodity/Service Supplies
Code: 918 28 Computer Hardware Consulting
936 83 Toll Collection Equipment
Maintenance and Repair
962 46 Installation and Removal Services (Not
Otherwise Classified)
967 28 Computer Hardware and Software
Manufacturing Services
967 44 Hardware Manufacturing Services
967 50 Manufacturing Services (Not
Otherwise Classified)
Attachments

e S e T Tt T , T R R T R
To download file(s), click on filename(s) located below. Not all Notices
will have files to download.

http://www.purchase.state.il.us/IPB/IllinoisBID.nsf/all/122EC53...  4/25/2017



Page 4 of 4

File Attachments:

http://www.purchase.state.il.us/IPB/IllinoisBID.nsf/all/122EC53... 4/25/2017



Vendor Award Information Page 1 of 1

Vendor Award Information ®

Help
Mf i et ‘”,*f‘mw
Created Date: 03/01/2017
Created By: Linda Morton
Identification

Reference 22033336

Number;

Title: THA -14-0065 Automatic Toll Payment Machines
(ATPMs)

Vendor Selected for Award
M’Bs_‘” ““:W
Vendor Name: BIT Mobility Solutions, LLC.

Vendor Contact Timothy McGuckin

Name:

Vendor Street 3701 Northwest Parkway
Address:

Vendor City Broomfield

Vendor State: CO

Vendor Zip Code: 80023
Vendor Phone 303-533-1207
Number:

Vendor Fax 303-312-4000
Number:

Key Information

Amount of Award:  $36,500,000.00 (Total Dollar Value Only)

Cost of Initial Term: $33,200,000.00 (Total Dollar Amount of Initial Term)
Cost of Renewals: $3,300,000.00 (Total Dollar Amount of Renewals)
BEP Goal Amount 0.00%

(Percentage): :

DBE Goal Amount 0.00%

(Percentage):

Will Sub- Yes

Contractors Be

Utilized?

http://www.purchase.state.il.us/IPB/IllinoisBID.nsf/ﬂ4850b806a... 4/25/2017



